



Stephen Wilson

By email: request-119507-1b2126c4@whatdotheyknow.com

17 July 2012

Your FOI request ref FOI003-0118

Dear Mr Wilson

I refer to your email of the 19 June 2012 in which you requested information regarding Awards for All funding rejections. We have treated your request under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ("FOIA").

I have restated your request along with our response:

1) *Please could you supply the criteria used for rejecting any projects in the Manningham Heaton of Bradford area between 1st April and 15 June 2012.*

During the time period specified, the Big Lottery Fund received one application to Awards for All that falls within the scope of your request. This application was unsuccessful as the group failed to demonstrate a need for the project. They also failed to demonstrate how they were to meet one of the programme outcomes.

2) *Please provide details of any projects that were rejected after an approval letter was sent. Please provide evaluation criteria.*

I have interpreted your request to mean that you require the details of any organisations based in the Manningham Heaton of Bradford area, who had their Awards for All conditional offer withdrawn and the reasons why.

Big Lottery Fund
1 Plough Place
London EC4A 1DE
T 020 7211 1800
F 020 7211 1750
A 0845 039 0204
www.biglotteryfund.org.uk

UK Chair
Peter Ainsworth

UK Chief Executive
Peter Wanless CB

We are committed to bringing real improvements to communities and to the lives of people most in need



INVESTOR IN PEOPLE



The Fund has not received any applications from organisations, for any date range in Awards for All, which meets these criteria. We therefore do not hold the information that you have requested.

If you have any further queries regarding the FOIA please contact myself at the address below. Your reference is: **FOI003-0118**. It would be helpful if you could quote this reference in any future correspondence.

If you are unhappy with the level of service you have received in relation to your request, you may ask for an internal review. If this is the case, contact me and I will arrange for the decision to be reviewed.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Lyndsay Scott".

Lyndsay Scott
Corporate Officer (Information Governance)
Big Lottery Fund
Tel: 0191 376 1644

Email: freedomofinformation@biglotteryfund.org.uk